

KHUSKHAL KHAN KHATTAK UNIVERSITY, KARAK

27200-Karak, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa (Pakistan) Ph.0927-291033

## TENDER NOTICE

Khushal Khan Khattak University Karak, KPK invites bids based on MRS-2022 (2<sup>nd</sup> Bi-Annual) from reputed and well-established Firms / Companies/ Contractors of Alternative & Renewable Energy (ARE) to provide the Net-Metering facilitation and license through PESCO / WAPDA having valid NTN / Sales Tax registration with active ATL Status in KPRA and FBR record with modern facilities for design build and installation of 370KW approximately (±10%) or suitable capacity in accordance with the need of **On Grid- Hybrid Solar System**, required for KHUSHAL KHAN KHATTAK UNIVERISTY KARAK. The interested firms should be registered with Alternative Energy Development Board (AEDB).

The tender will be on the basis of Single Stage-Two envelope procedure as per KPPRA rules.

S.N o	Name of Work	Estimated Cost (M)	Earnest Money (2% of Estimated cost)	Required Category of PEC	Period of Completion	Last date of submission & Time	Date & Opening Time
1	DESIGN BUILD AND INSTALLATION OF <b>370</b> KW ON GRID- HYBRID SOLAR SYSTEM AT KHUSHAL KHAN KHATTAK UNIVERISTY KARAK. (PHASE -1)	99.488	2% of Engineer Estimate (Rs.1,989,756)	C-4 EE-04,EE- 11 and CE- 10	As Per Work Order	04-10-2023 (11:00 AM)	04-10-2023 (11:30 AM)

## TERMS & CONDITIONS:

- 1. The interested bidders must have completed at least three similar natures of projects in last five years with proof.
- 2. Bidding documents can be obtained from the office of Director Works, Khushal Khan Khattak University, karak on cash payment of Rs. 2000/- (non-refundable) up-to October 03, 2023. Technical design should be based on proper analysis and rates should be quoted accordingly in the bid.
- 3. In case of bid more than 10% below, the bidders shall submit additional bid security in light of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (KPPRA) notification No. S.R.O (14)/Vol: 1-24/2021-22 date may 10, 2022 which is available in KPPRA website.
- 4. Financial Bid must be accompanied by bid security in shape of call deposit @ 2% of the engineering Estimate cost in the name of Treasurer Khushal Khan Khattak University, Karak.
- 5. Income tax return for last 03 years/ audited report may be submitted with the technical bid.
- 6. Original Affidavit on Stamp Paper that the Firm DOESN'T have any Litigation History in which Decision has been given against the firm(s).
- 7. (If Applicable) Joint Venture agreement as per PEC criteria on stamp paper, signed by authorized persons of all the firms should be provided. All JV partners must be registered with PEC.
- 8. The defect liability period of 01 year (all allied accessories) & warranty for solar panels for 25 years shall be commenced from the date of commissioning.
- 9. A pre-bid meeting shall be held on 26-09-2023 at 11:00 AM in the Committee room, Khushal Khan Khattak University, Karak. Bidders are invited to attend the meeting.
- 10. The bid shall be opened in the presence of committee members & bidders and work will be awarded to the lowest bidder.
- 11. All taxes etc. shall be deducted from the bill of the contractor/firms at prescribed rates notified by the government of Pakistan from time to time.
- 12. Any other information can be obtained from the office of the undersigned on any working day before the submission of the bid.
- 13. Khushal Khan Khattak University, Karak reserves the right to reject any or all bids by assigning cogent reasons.
- 14. Bid proposal through courier should reach the office of Director Works, Khushal Khan Khattak University, karak by the above mentioned date.
- 15. The bidders/firms will have to provide the following documents at the time of receiving the tender documents.
  - a. CNIC copy.
  - b. Written request on bidder letter head
  - c. PEC, KPRA & FBR Registration
  - d. Registration of AEDB